
Data 3 març 17 març 24 març 14-abr 28-abr 1 maig 19 maig

N° Licencia Categ COGNOMS, Nom Equip 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª 8ª 9ª 10ª 11ª 12ª TOTAL 

40255 VT PRAT VILADRICH, JOAN 20 21 19 18 21 22 20 141

40267 VT PLANAS VILARDAGA, JOAN 24 21 22 23 22 19 0 131

40253 SR FREIXES PEREZ, JORDI 23 25 25 21 21 21 22 158

40252 SR CABALL SERRA, JORDI 0 25 24 22 23 23 23 140

40273 SR FONTS OLIVA, JOAN R. 20 0 19 0 20 16 23 98

40295 SR FELIU PIJOAN, ANTONIO 20 23 22 0 21 19 0 105

21 SR SABATA CEREROLS, JOSEP 23 22 22 23 21 24 21 156

40287 VT REQUESENS CORBELLA, MIQUEL 17 20 17 24 21 19 20 138

40278 SR DACOSTA CALVIÑO, JOAN 22 22 22 22 18 20 16 142

40266 SR PUIG MAS, JOSEP 23 23 0 24 23 21 22 136

40290 SR VENQUE VENDRELL, JESUS 21 23 23 21 22 25 21 156

40265 JR VALLS VENDRELL, ANDREU 19 15 18 17 0 0 24 93

40264 SR BAJONA GUTIERREZ, JOSEP M. 18 22 16 22 18 17 22 135

40286 SR TORRA COTS, RAMON 24 23 23 19 17 20 20 146

40269 VT RIBALTA COMAS, MATIES 22 19 24 20 20 20 18 143

40254 VT FREIXES ALBETS, FLORENCI 22 19 21 23 20 22 20 147

40270 SR PLANAS CINCA, ELIES 19 21 16 23 0 0 0 79

40268 VT REAL FARRE, JOAN 19 18 19 18 19 19 19 131
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40231 SR VILARO OLIVA, MARC 23 22 22 21 19 22 20 149

40033 VT COLL SEGARRA, XAVIER 20 21 18 18 0 20 0 97

40232 VT MASES VILASECA, PERE 21 22 20 23 20 23 17 146

GARRIGASSEIT, JM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40230 VT VILARDOSA SURIA, MANEL 20 13 15 0 0 15 12 75

40229 SR ARIAS VILASECA, DANIEL 16 19 21 0 16 20 18 110
C.T.C

ASALOT "A
"

40226 SR OVIEDO NUÑEZ, PATRICK 21 22 23 20 21 24 22 153

40275 SR CARRERA RIBA, JOSEP M. 24 23 24 23 20 23 20 157

40276 JR CARRERA GUSART, GERARD 25 18 0 20 0 22 23 108

40308 SR MORENO NAVARRO, JUAN A. 17 22 23 0 21 22 22 127

40054 VT SERRA CARBONELL, SALVADOR 19 18 18 0 21 17 21 114

40228 SR FERRER CANALS, ANTONI 24 23 25 22 25 23 23 165
C.T.C

ASALOT "B
"

40060 SR TORRES PEDROS, JOSEP R. 23 21 25 22 21 24 20 156

40909 SR VICENTE FABREGAT, JAVIER 19 23 21 23 20 20 21 147

40905 VT MARTIN FERNANDEZ, FELICIANO 22 21 20 0 0 22 18 103

40902 VT SORO PALACIN, JOSEP 23 23 18 20 22 23 19 148

40907 SR GODIA GODIA, MIQUEL A. 22 22 21 23 16 22 20 146

40903 SR SORO JUNI, JOSEP 23 22 21 21 0 21 22 130

40310 VT ALMACELLES POCIELLO, ENRIC 22 0 24 22 18 23 22 131

40301 VT VIDAL GARCIA, ANTONIO 19 16 21 19 19 17 0 111

40309 SR MORENO CALERO, ANTONIO 24 19 25 23 20 20 23 154

40307 SR BALSELLS ARBONES, ISIDRE 23 21 24 20 20 23 0 131

40306 VT CASOLIVA CISQUELLA, FRANCESC 22 23 22 21 24 21 20 153

40315 SR PUIG CLAVE, JOSEP 0 21 19 21 21 19 23 124

41202 SR GOMEZ COLLAZO, ANTONIO 22 18 21 19 21 22 22 145

41217 SR LOPEZ LEON, MANEL 18 21 23 24 20 24 19 149

41218 SR DE MATO CARBALLO, JOSE A. 20 21 18 22 19 17 21 138

41204 VT RUIZ ALONSO, ESTEVE 21 17 22 22 18 23 20 143

41209 SR VIDAL GIRO, FRANCESC 22 23 24 22 22 25 17 155

41216 SR RIBES PIÑERO, JOSEP M. 21 21 23 23 24 23 18 153

41201 VT TERRY FISH, IAN 17 18 16 22 0 15 0 88

41207 SR OTERO DOVAL, ANTONIO 22 19 20 0 22 23 21 127

41213 SR ROS GRAVET, SERGI 23 21 22 25 23 23 24 161

40220 SR ROS GRAVET, ALEIX 19 23 21 23 24 23 24 157

41219 SR RUIZ GARCIA, ESTEVE 22 23 22 22 22 19 18 148

41210 SR PEREZ MAJORAL, MIQUEL A. 0 19 21 20 21 21 20 122

40206 VT BOBET BUREU, JAUME 22 16 20 22 18 17 21 136

40214 SR PASTOR MACIA, JESUS 18 19 20 21 19 0 0 97

40209 VT PEDROSA ARJONA, JOSE M. 20 18 23 20 15 17 11 124

40212 VT MAS FOLGUERA, JAUME 17 20 18 19 0 17 16 107

40906 VT SALVADOR GALERA, FRANCISCO 24 19 21 20 21 0 0 105

40201 VT ANGEL SALUD, FELIP 20 15 19 12 17 13 17 113

40205 SR GARRIGA CODINA, JAUME 22 22 22 21 18 20 23 148

40204 SR JOU VILA, JAVIER 21 21 22 21 21 20 21 147

40203 SR BERTRAN CODO, CARLES 19 19 20 23 21 23 22 147

40208 SR HAFTI, JAOUAD 24 20 21 22 18 23 16 144

40217 SR REY CAUJOLA, JOSEP 22 0 22 19 19 21 20 123

40207 SR FILLAT GARCIA, XAVIER 21 23 22 21 16 20 18 141
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CLASIFICACIO EQUIPS

LLIGA CAT. LLEIDA 2019

Data 3 març 17 març 24 març 14-abr 28-abr 1 maig 19 maig

Pos,. EQUIP 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª 8ª 9ª 10ª 11ª 12ª T0TAL

1º C.T.CASALOT "B" 73 68 72 65 67 70 68 0 0 0 0 0 483

2º C.T. EL SOLSONES - ALCINES 67 73 71 66 66 66 68 0 0 0 0 0 477

3º C.T. EL SOLSONES - ROURES 68 68 67 71 66 70 67 0 0 0 0 0 477

4º C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "B" 67 67 65 70 69 69 69 0 0 0 0 0 476

5º C.T. LES PLETES - GUISSONA 69 65 73 66 65 67 68 0 0 0 0 0 473

6º C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "A" 65 65 70 69 67 72 63 0 0 0 0 0 471

7º C.T.JOSEP M. BOSCH - ROSSELLO ESPORT 69 68 67 68 63 69 63 0 0 0 0 0 467

8º C.T. SERRAT LA PERDIU - TREMPTONÀ 68 66 66 66 61 67 66 0 0 0 0 0 460

9º C.T.EL SOLSONES - PINS 68 66 68 68 59 62 62 0 0 0 0 0 453

10º C.T.CASALOT "A" 64 65 63 62 55 65 55 0 0 0 0 0 429

11º C.T. ANTONA - ARTESA SEGRE 66 58 64 63 58 51 54 0 0 0 0 0 414

12º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Clasificacio Individual

CLASIFICACIO INDIVIDUAL

Data 3 març 17 març 24 març 14-abr 28-abr 1 maig 19 maig TOTAL

Pos. COGNOMS, Nomb Equip 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª 8ª 9ª 10ª 11ª 12ª T O T A L - 2 dolentes

1º FERRER CANALS, ANTONI C.T.CASALOT "B" 24 23 25 22 25 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 165 120

2º ROS GRAVET, SERGI C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "B" 23 21 22 25 23 23 24 0 0 0 0 0 161 118

3º FREIXES PEREZ, JORDI C.T. EL SOLSONES - ALCINES23 25 25 21 21 21 22 0 0 0 0 0 158 116

4º ROS GRAVET, ALEIX C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "B" 19 23 21 23 24 23 24 0 0 0 0 0 157 117

5º CARRERA RIBA, JOSEP M. C.T.CASALOT "B" 24 23 24 23 20 23 20 0 0 0 0 0 157 117

6º VENQUE VENDRELL, JESUS C.T. EL SOLSONES - ROURES21 23 23 21 22 25 21 0 0 0 0 0 156 114

7º SABATA CEREROLS, JOSEP C.T. EL SOLSONES - ROURES23 22 22 23 21 24 21 0 0 0 0 0 156 114

8º TORRES PEDROS, JOSEP R. C.T.JOSEP M. BOSCH - ROSSELLO ESPORT23 21 25 22 21 24 20 0 0 0 0 0 156 115

9º VIDAL GIRO, FRANCESC C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "A" 22 23 24 22 22 25 17 0 0 0 0 0 155 116

10º MORENO CALERO, ANTONIO C.T. LES PLETES - GUISSONA24 19 25 23 20 20 23 0 0 0 0 0 154 115

11º OVIEDO NUÑEZ, PATRICK C.T.CASALOT "B" 21 22 23 20 21 24 22 0 0 0 0 0 153 112

12º CASOLIVA CISQUELLA, FRANCESC C.T. LES PLETES - GUISSONA22 23 22 21 24 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 153 112

13º RIBES PIÑERO, JOSEP M. C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "A" 21 21 23 23 24 23 18 0 0 0 0 0 153 114

14º VILARO OLIVA, MARC C.T.CASALOT "A" 23 22 22 21 19 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 149 110

15º LOPEZ LEON, MANEL C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "A" 18 21 23 24 20 24 19 0 0 0 0 0 149 112

16º GARRIGA CODINA, JAUME C.T. SERRAT LA PERDIU - TREMPTONÀ22 22 22 21 18 20 23 0 0 0 0 0 148 110

17º SORO PALACIN, JOSEP C.T.JOSEP M. BOSCH - ROSSELLO ESPORT23 23 18 20 22 23 19 0 0 0 0 0 148 111

18º RUIZ GARCIA, ESTEVE C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "B" 22 23 22 22 22 19 18 0 0 0 0 0 148 111

19º BERTRAN CODO, CARLES C.T. SERRAT LA PERDIU - TREMPTONÀ19 19 20 23 21 23 22 0 0 0 0 0 147 109

20º JOU VILA, JAVIER C.T. SERRAT LA PERDIU - TREMPTONÀ21 21 22 21 21 20 21 0 0 0 0 0 147 106

21º VICENTE FABREGAT, JAVIER C.T.JOSEP M. BOSCH - ROSSELLO ESPORT19 23 21 23 20 20 21 0 0 0 0 0 147 108

22º FREIXES ALBETS, FLORENCI C.T.EL SOLSONES - PINS22 19 21 23 20 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 147 108

23º GODIA GODIA, MIQUEL A. C.T.JOSEP M. BOSCH - ROSSELLO ESPORT22 22 21 23 16 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 146 110

24º TORRA COTS, RAMON C.T.EL SOLSONES - PINS24 23 23 19 17 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 146 110

25º MASES VILASECA, PERE C.T.CASALOT "A" 21 22 20 23 20 23 17 0 0 0 0 0 146 109

26º GOMEZ COLLAZO, ANTONIO C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "A" 22 18 21 19 21 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 145 108

27º HAFTI, JAOUAD C.T. SERRAT LA PERDIU - TREMPTONÀ24 20 21 22 18 23 16 0 0 0 0 0 144 110

28º RUIZ ALONSO, ESTEVE C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "A" 21 17 22 22 18 23 20 0 0 0 0 0 143 108

29º RIBALTA COMAS, MATIES C.T.EL SOLSONES - PINS22 19 24 20 20 20 18 0 0 0 0 0 143 106

30º DACOSTA CALVIÑO, JOAN C.T. EL SOLSONES - ROURES22 22 22 22 18 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 142 108

31º PRAT VILADRICH, JOAN C.T. EL SOLSONES - ALCINES20 21 19 18 21 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 141 104

32º FILLAT GARCIA, XAVIER C.T. SERRAT LA PERDIU - TREMPTONÀ21 23 22 21 16 20 18 0 0 0 0 0 141 107

33º CABALL SERRA, JORDI C.T. EL SOLSONES - ALCINES0 25 24 22 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 140 118

34º DE MATO CARBALLO, JOSE A. C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "A" 20 21 18 22 19 17 21 0 0 0 0 0 138 103

35º REQUESENS CORBELLA, MIQUEL C.T. EL SOLSONES - ROURES17 20 17 24 21 19 20 0 0 0 0 0 138 104

36º PUIG MAS, JOSEP C.T. EL SOLSONES - ROURES23 23 0 24 23 21 22 0 0 0 0 0 136 115

37º BOBET BUREU, JAUME C.T. ANTONA - ARTESA SEGRE22 16 20 22 18 17 21 0 0 0 0 0 136 103

38º BAJONA GUTIERREZ, JOSEP M. C.T.EL SOLSONES - PINS18 22 16 22 18 17 22 0 0 0 0 0 135 102

39º ALMACELLES POCIELLO, ENRIC C.T. LES PLETES - GUISSONA22 0 24 22 18 23 22 0 0 0 0 0 131 113

40º REAL FARRE, JOAN C.T.EL SOLSONES - PINS19 18 19 18 19 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 131 95

41º BALSELLS ARBONES, ISIDRE C.T. LES PLETES - GUISSONA23 21 24 20 20 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 111

42º PLANAS VILARDAGA, JOAN C.T. EL SOLSONES - ALCINES24 21 22 23 22 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 112

43º SORO JUNI, JOSEP C.T.JOSEP M. BOSCH - ROSSELLO ESPORT23 22 21 21 0 21 22 0 0 0 0 0 130 109

44º MORENO NAVARRO, JUAN A. C.T.CASALOT "B" 17 22 23 0 21 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 127 110

45º OTERO DOVAL, ANTONIO C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "B" 22 19 20 0 22 23 21 0 0 0 0 0 127 108

46º PUIG CLAVE, JOSEP C.T. LES PLETES - GUISSONA0 21 19 21 21 19 23 0 0 0 0 0 124 105

47º PEDROSA ARJONA, JOSE M. C.T. ANTONA - ARTESA SEGRE20 18 23 20 15 17 11 0 0 0 0 0 124 98

48º REY CAUJOLA, JOSEP C.T. SERRAT LA PERDIU - TREMPTONÀ22 0 22 19 19 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 123 104

49º PEREZ MAJORAL, MIQUEL A. C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "B" 0 19 21 20 21 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 122 103

50º SERRA CARBONELL, SALVADOR C.T.CASALOT "B" 19 18 18 0 21 17 21 0 0 0 0 0 114 97

51º ANGEL SALUD, FELIP C.T. ANTONA - ARTESA SEGRE20 15 19 12 17 13 17 0 0 0 0 0 113 88

52º VIDAL GARCIA, ANTONIO C.T. LES PLETES - GUISSONA19 16 21 19 19 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 95

53º ARIAS VILASECA, DANIEL C.T.CASALOT "A" 16 19 21 0 16 20 18 0 0 0 0 0 110 94

54º CARRERA GUSART, GERARD C.T.CASALOT "B" 25 18 0 20 0 22 23 0 0 0 0 0 108 108

55º MAS FOLGUERA, JAUME C.T. ANTONA - ARTESA SEGRE17 20 18 19 0 17 16 0 0 0 0 0 107 91

56º FELIU PIJOAN, ANTONIO C.T. EL SOLSONES - ALCINES20 23 22 0 21 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105

57º SALVADOR GALERA, FRANCISCO C.T. ANTONA - ARTESA SEGRE24 19 21 20 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105

58º MARTIN FERNANDEZ, FELICIANO C.T.JOSEP M. BOSCH - ROSSELLO ESPORT22 21 20 0 0 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 103 103

59º FONTS OLIVA, JOAN R. C.T. EL SOLSONES - ALCINES20 0 19 0 20 16 23 0 0 0 0 0 98 98

60º COLL SEGARRA, XAVIER C.T.CASALOT "A" 20 21 18 18 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 97

61º PASTOR MACIA, JESUS C.T. ANTONA - ARTESA SEGRE18 19 20 21 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 97

62º VALLS VENDRELL, ANDREU C.T. EL SOLSONES - ROURES19 15 18 17 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 93 93

63º TERRY FISH, IAN C.T. EL TOSSAL A.U. "B" 17 18 16 22 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88

64º PLANAS CINCA, ELIES C.T.EL SOLSONES - PINS19 21 16 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 79

65º VILARDOSA SURIA, MANEL C.T.CASALOT "A" 20 13 15 0 0 15 12 0 0 0 0 0 75 75

66º GARRIGASSEIT, JM C.T.CASALOT "A" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Clasificacio Individual

74º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

83º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

86º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

92º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

93º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

94º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

97º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

98º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

101º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

102º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

103º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

104º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

106º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

107º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

108º 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T O T A L 

1305 1273 1325 1207 1130 1262 1126 0 0 0 0 0 8628

62 62 63 57 56 61 56 0 0 0 0 0 417

84,2% 82,1% 84,1% 84,7% 80,7% 82,8% 80,4% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 82,8%

Porcentatge de: T O T A L 

25 1,6% 3,2% 6,3% 1,8% 1,8% 3,3% 0,0% 2,6%

24 11,3% 0,0% 9,5% 5,3% 5,4% 6,6% 5,4% 6,2%

23 14,5% 21,0% 11,1% 21,1% 5,4% 23,0% 12,5% 15,6%

22 22,6% 16,1% 20,6% 22,8% 10,7% 13,1% 16,1% 17,5%

21 11,3% 21,0% 17,5% 17,5% 26,8% 9,8% 14,3% 16,8%

20 12,9% 4,8% 9,5% 14,0% 16,1% 16,4% 21,4% 13,4%

19 12,9% 14,5% 7,9% 8,8% 10,7% 9,8% 5,4% 10,1%
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